
               

                                                                                                                             

 

 

 

 

NOTIFICATION NO. RPL/SALES/2997/2021/3066                                  03/03/2022 

 

  RE-TENDER-CUM-AUCTION NOTICE FOR THE DISPOSAL  OF 

GASIFIER AND HYDRAULIC PRESS   

 

    The Gasifier and Hydraulic Press available in the Factory of the company 

are being sold on as-is-where-is condition by re-tender-cum-auction on 

11/03/2022 at 12.00 A.M  at the Head Office of the Company. The EMD to be 

remitted for participating in the tender-cum-auction is `5,000/- per item.  

Those who are interested may contact the undersigned at Regd. Office of the 

company at Punalur for further details.    

                                                                                                                                                                   

                                                                                                                                              

    The last date & time of receipt of bid : 11/03/2022     11.30 am.

     

    Re-Tender-cum-auction   : 11/03/2022    12.00 pm.                          

           

                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                   Sd/- 

                                                                                                  Managing  Director 

 

 

 

 

                         REHABILITATION PLANTATIONS LIMITED 

      A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVT. OF INDIA & GOVT. OF KERALA 

                                    REGD. OFFICE: PUNALUR – 691 305, KOLLAM DT. 

                                                        KERALA, INDIA. 

E-mail: mdrplpunalur@gmail.com    www.rplkerala.com 

An ISO 9001:2015 Company  Tel: Office :0475-2222971, 2222972, 2222973,                     

                                               M.D. 2222210  Fax: 0475-2223866         

Sl. 

No. 
Name of items MAKE Capacity EMD 

1 

Gasifier (Coconut shell crusher, 

Blower, Compressor, Cooling 

tower, Electrical panel board 

etc) 

BETEL 50 Kg/Hr. 

`5,000/- 

2 

Hydraulic Press ( Ram and 

Power Pack – Vertical Stroke, 

10 HP 

Zaas 
Engineering 

60 Ton, Single 
Chamber 

 
`5,000/- 



               

                                                                                                                             

 

 

RPL/SALES/2997/2021 / 3066                                                                    03/03/2022 

 

TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR THE RE-TENDER-CUM-AUCTION FOR THE SALE OF 

USED GASIFIER AND HYDRAULIC PRESS 

 

1. Re-Tender-cum-Auction will be held at 11/03/2022 on 12.00A.M for the 

sale of Gasifier and Hydraulic Press available in the Factory as per list 

attached on as-is-where-is condition. Intending participants are 

requested to inspect the goods notified for sale. No complaints 

regarding quality will be entertained after the re-tender-cum-auction.  

 

2. The participants should remit `5,000/- (Rupees Five Thousand only) per 

item either by demand draft in favour of ‘Rehabilitation Plantations 

Limited’ payable at Punalur or by NEFT/RTGS (A/C Details given below 

as EMD in the office before 11/03/2022 on 11.30A.M and the cash 

receipt obtained may be produced before the auctioning authority 

before commencement of the auction. 

Name of the Bank :    Canara Bank 

A/C Number  : 45083070000016 

IFSC Code  : CNRB0014501 

Branch Name  :   Punalur II 

 

3. The rate offered should be the basic rate plus applicable GST should 

be paid by the contractor/bidder as applicable at the time of taking 

delivery.  

4. The highest bidder should remit 1/3rd value including the EMD of the 

goods at the auction spot itself failing which the opportunity for 

remittance of the amount will go to the second highest bidder and 

the EMD remitted by the highest bidder will be forfeited. Balance 2/3rd 

value together with Tax as applicable should be remitted by the 

highest bidder/second highest bidder within seven days from the date 

of receipt of confirmation of sale failing which the 1/3rd value remitted 

and the EMD will be forfeited. The contract will be concluded on 

issue of order by the Company accepting the offer of the 

highest/second highest bidder as the case may be.   

                         REHABILITATION PLANTATIONS LIMITED 

      A JOINT VENTURE OF GOVT. OF INDIA & GOVT. OF KERALA 

                                    REGD. OFFICE: PUNALUR – 691 305, KOLLAM DT. 

                                                        KERALA, INDIA. 

E-mail: mdrpl@sancharnet.in    www.rplkerala.com 

An ISO 9001:2015 Company  Tel: Office :0475-2222971, 2222972, 2222973,                     

                                               M.D. 2222210  Fax: 0475-2223866         



               

                                                                                                                             

 

 

5. The EMD of other participants will be refunded on the same day itself 

after remittance of 1/3rd value as above by the highest bidder. EMD of 

the highest bidder/second highest bidder as the case may be, will be 

retained as Security Deposit and will be refunded after removing all 

the auctioned goods by the contractor.  

 

6. The auctioned goods will have to be removed from the Factory 

premises within 15 days from the date of confirmation of the sale, 

failing which ground rent @ `50/- per day will be charged for the 

whole or part thereof. The auction will be conducted by the 

undersigned or by an officer authorized to do so, reserving the right to 

prevent any person from participating in the auction or to cancel the 

auction without specifying any reason for such 

prevention/cancellation. 

7. No interest will be paid to the purchaser on the amount paid or 

deposited by him and subsequently found refundable to him under 

any of the conditions herein mentioned. The loading/cleaning 

charges etc. will be borne by the purchaser. 

8. In case the above auction sale date falls on public holiday, the 

auction will be held on the next working day at the time and place 

specified above. 

9. The contractor shall arrange the lifting of the material from its location 

and all the expenses for dismantling, loading/ transportation etc will 

be borne by the contractor. 

10. The contractor/bidder should ensure that no damage or loss is caused 

to the company property/ while clearing the material and the 

contractor is liable for making such damage/loss and the liable 

amount will be deducted from the security deposit of the contractor 

and from other amount due to him or by other legal means. 

RPL(Company) will not be liable to any of them or for third party 

damages and the contractor alone will be held liable to those cases.  

 

11. In the case there is any dispute in connection with the sale, the 

decision of the Managing Director of the Company will be final. The 

Managing Director has the right to reject any Tender without assigning 

any reason. 

 

12. Any further details required can be obtained from the Head Office    

during office hours on any working day. 

 



               

                                                                                                                             

 

13. Sales tax, GST or any other statutory levies as applicable to all sales 

under the contract shall be borne and paid by the purchaser. 

 

14. All suits or other disputes that may arise in connection with matters 

relating to the above sale shall be entertained only in the court at 

Punalur which alone shall have jurisdiction in these matters. 

 

15. If the contractor/bidder failed to remove the item within the stipulated 

time, their Order will be cancelled and EMD will be forfeited. 

                                                     

         Punalur                                                                                                 Sd/-  

                                                                    Company Secretary 

Rehabilitation Plantations Limited 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



               

                                                                                                                             

 

REHABILITATION PLANTATIONS LTD, PUNALUR - 691 305 

 

TENDER FORM 
 

Re-TENDER NOTIFICATION NO. RPL/SALES/2997/2021/3066  dtd: 03/03/2022 

TENDER    DT 11/03/2022 

1. Name and  address of the Tenderer: 

 

 

Telephone  No.                    

Sl. 

No. 
Name of items 

Rate Quoted in 

Figures (`̀̀̀) Words(`̀̀̀) 

1 Gasifier   
 

 

2  Hydraulic Press  
 

 

   

Plus applicable GST: 18% 

 

 I/ We hereby accept all the terms and conditions attached herewith in 

connection with the sale of   items mentioned above. 

 

 

Place:  

Date:                                  Signature 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


